I TROFEO BABY PRAGELATO

15-02-2026 / Pragelato

FEDERAZIONE
ITALIANA
SPORT '
INVERNALI CLASSIFICA VELOCITA' (Vel1)
POS NUM CONCORRENTE VELOCITA'
PETT COGNOME e NOME SOCIETA'
SUPER BABY - FEMMINILE
1 78 GROSSO Matilde SC CLAVIERE 45.170 km/h
2 11 PASSERONE Adele LIBERI TUTTI 44.800 km/h
3 13  MINOLI Anita SC SESTRIERE 44.350 km/h
4 16  VIGLIANI Alice SC SPORTINIA 44.050 km/h
5 50 AMADEI Azzurra SC SPORTINIA 44.020 km/h
6 51 GAVARONE Lavinia SC SESTRIERE 43.980 km/h
7 9 GAMBARUTO Benedetta LIBERI TUTTI 43.960 km/h
8 14 LANTELME CHARRET Ginevra SC SESTRIERE 43.590 km/h
9 39 LEO Domitilla SC SESTRIERE 43.570 km/h
10 25 PETRINI Diana LIBERI TUTTI 43.410 km/h
11 35 RICHETTO Viola SC CLAVIERE 43.280 km/h
12 34 ROLFO Benedetta SC SESTRIERE 43.190 km/h
13 7 ARMATO Cecilia SANSICARIO CESANA 43.160 km/h
14 46 GOGGI MARCHISIO Margherita EQUIPE PRAGELATO 43.010 km/h
15 28 SCANSETTI Mia EQUIPE PRAGELATO 42.990 km/h
16 4 COLOTTO Penelope SANSICARIO CESANA 42.950 km/h
17 10 GUALCO Vittoria SC SESTRIERE 42.910 km/h
18 70 LANDOLFO Cecilia EQUIPE PRAGELATO 42.780 km/h
19 2 BADUINI Gaia SC SPORTINIA 42.730 km/h
20 12 MEAZZINI BOCCADORO Beatrice SKI TEAM CESANA 42.710 km/h
21 19 FERRILLO TEALDI Isotta  Maria SAUZE D'OULX 42.700 km/h
22 24  AICARDI Luna SANSICARIO CESANA 42.680 km/h
23 73 GIUNTA Lidia SC PRAGELATO 42.660 km/h
26 PELLION DI PERSANO Bianca SC CLAVIERE 42.660 km/h
25 57 VERAZZO Allegra SKI TEAM CESANA 42.590 km/h
26 48 GAVARONE Emma SC SESTRIERE 42.570 km/h
27 41 LUONGO Bianca SANSICARIO CESANA 42.530 km/h
28 5 VAL Cecilia SC SESTRIERE 42.490 km/h
29 56 LAMONACA Cecilia SCUDERIA JTEAM 42.460 km/h
30 17 HERNAIZ FAGGIANA Lea SAUZE D'OULX 42.440 km/h
31 22 FERRARIS Clotilde SC PRAGELATO 42.280 km/h
32 58 MORRA Lucrezia Maria SAUZE D'OULX 42.200 km/h
33 42 BERT Margherita SAUZE D'OULX 42.170 km/h
34 20 CARRERO SEBASTE Costanza SC PRAGELATO 42.150 km/h
35 37 TALARICO Lucia LIBERI TUTTI 42.060 km/h
36 29 MORRA Edith SC CLAVIERE 42.050 km/h
37 47 CORNAGLIA Emma SC SESTRIERE 41.950 km/h
38 49 PARODI LANCIERI Agata SKI TEAM CESANA 41.930 km/h
39 65 MANOLI Costanza SCUDERIA JTEAM 41.840 km/h
40 8 RACCA Greta SC CLAVIERE 41.780 km/h
41 40 GHIRARDI Alice EQUIPE PRAGELATO 41.760 km/h
42 43 MOTTERLINI Eva Maria SAUZE D'OULX 41.730 km/h
43 21 CARRERO SEBASTE Celeste SC PRAGELATO 41.640 km/h
44 36 BOIARDI Camilla SC PRAGELATO 41.620 km/h
45 27 MINASI Costanza SKI TEAM CESANA 41.510 km/h
15 PERIN Vittoria SC PRAGELATO 41.510 km/h
47 18 COPPOLA Lavinia SC SESTRIERE 41.500 km/h
48 44 SCALA Beatrice SC PRAGELATO 41.490 km/h
49 45 MARQUET Natalie Rose SAUZE D'OULX 41.470 km/h
50 6 LIATTI Costanza SC SESTRIERE 41.450 km/h
51 3 CASELLA VIGLIETTI Ondina Car SKI TEAM CESANA 41.370 km/h
52 60 CARDURANI Vittoria SANSICARIO CESANA 41.270 km/h
53 30 GHEDINI Maddalena SKI TEAM CESANA 41.040 km/h
54 55 COULANGE Celeste SC CLAVIERE 41.020 km/h
55 64 LEONE Stella SC CLAVIERE 40.930 km/h
56 72 FERRERI Ginevra SC PRAGELATO 40.910 km/h
57 68 PONZONE Virginia SAUZE D'OULX 40.900 km/h
58 52 RIMONDI Martina SC SESTRIERE 40.640 km/h
59 23 COLOTTO Stella SANSICARIO CESANA 40.540 km/h
60 54 MATHEOUD BLANC Camilla SC SESTRIERE 40.500 km/h
61 66 BRUNO Silvia SC VALCHISONE 40.460 km/h
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POS

62
63
64
65

67
68
69

71
72
73
74
75
76
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

50
51

NUM
PETT

31
32

69
33
53
77
76
75
74
71
63
62
59
67

141
122
153
157

81
154
117
158

99

83
152
123
120
103
134
163
137
101
104
155
148

96
151

88
147
162
146
140
161
116
113
159
112

87
121
150

86
124
149
115
118
160

98
156
132

94
125
114
109

91
131

CONCORRENTE
COGNOME e NOME

AGNELLI Vera
MELCHIOR Matilde
FERRERO Diana
MIRABELLA Maria Sole
MAURINO Bianca
MARINO Martina
PANZERA Athena
LAULHE PILLADO Beatriz
GIRAUDI Nicole
MATESSI Camilla Giulia
BOGETTO Benedetta
MATHIEU Benedetta
GOLDESTEN Odelia Anna Rachel
TERZI Eugenia Patricia
BOGLIONE Angelica

SOCIETA’

SC SESTRIERE

SC PRAGELATO

SC VALCHISONE
SANSICARIO CESANA
LIBERI TUTTI

SC PRAGELATO
LIBERI TUTTI

SC SESTRIERE

SC SPORTINIA
SANSICARIO CESANA
SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC PRAGELATO

SUPER BABY - MASCHILE

TISSERAND Francesco
SANTOLINI Francesco
VIGANO' Giacomo
EHRHARDT Alessandro Isaac
CORDARA Edoardo

PAINE Harrison

SCOTTI Ettore

FERIN Alessandro

FINO Andrea

VARESIO BOIDO Gregorio Angel
SALIVETTO Filippo

BELLINI Gregorio
LANTELME Diego

CRAVERO Gregorio

LOZZI Elia

GUERRINI Leonardo Oliver
PELLEGRINI Nicolo'
STEFANINI Alessandro  Roberto
MICOL Amedeo

SLIZZA MARCHISIO Gregorio La
LANTERO Riccardo Lorenzo
RANALLI Tommaso

TIBERI Benjamin

LETORIO Ludovico Alberto
CAPPELLAZZO Zeno

VODINI Federico
CAMERANA Sebastiano
MALTAGLIATI Ettore
SUTTON Tancredi

FISSORE Edoardo

LOFORTE Leonardo
PEROSINO Carlo Lorenzo Giaco
BOCCHIOTTI Tommaso
VENDETTI Filippo

GILLI Carlo

BOCCARDO Jacopo
CERETTI Massimo
FERRATO Gabriele

MOLA Riccardo

DE TOMMASO Leonardo
LAPI Lorenzo

RECUPERO Gregorio

LLUCA Ludovico

GROSSI Gregorio

BODRERO MIGLIAU Edoardo
MARCONI Niccolo'

CICCONE Tommaso
CASTELNOVO Gastone
BARTOLINI Jacopo
MELLANO Giulio
CUVERTINO Leo Vitale

SAUZE D'OULX

SC SPORTINIA
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SC SPORTINIA

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE
LIBERI TUTTI
SANSICARIO CESANA
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SC SPORTINIA
SAUZE D'OULX
SAUZE D'OULX
SCUDERIA JTEAM
SC SESTRIERE

SC PRAGELATO

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC CLAVIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SKI TEAM CESANA
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SANSICARIO CESANA
SAUZE D'OULX
LIBERI TUTTI
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SC VALCHISONE

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE
SCUDERIA JTEAM
LIBERI TUTTI

SC CLAVIERE

SC SESTRIERE
SANSICARIO CESANA
SC SESTRIERE
LIBERI TUTTI

SKI TEAM CESANA
SC PRAGELATO

SC SESTRIERE

SKI TEAM CESANA
SAUZE D'OULX
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC CLAVIERE

SC SESTRIERE
LIBERI TUTTI
SCUDERIA JTEAM
LIBERI TUTTI

SC SESTRIERE

SC PRAGELATO

VELOCITA'

40.410
40.350
40.250
40.000
40.000
39.970
39.880
39.780
39.780
39.660
39.030
38.840
38.740
38.490
37.530

44.820
44.610
44.600
44.540
44.260
44.220
44.180
44.140
44.120
44.120
44.100
44.060
43.830
43.820
43.740
43.730
43.730
43.550
43.410
43.320
43.260
43.160
43.090
43.030
42.980
42.910
42.830
42.760
42.700
42.640
42.550
42.480
42.340
42.330
42.320
42.260
42.210
42.190
42.180
42.180
42.120
42.080
42.050
42.030
42.010
41.990
41.980
41.930
41.930
41.920
41.870

km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h

km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
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POS

52
53
54

56
57

59
60

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
15
76
77
78
79
80

NUM
PETT

95
130
128
105
111
138
136
100
135
127

93
126
119
139

97
142
106
108

92

85

90

84
143
107
144
110
129
145
102

CONCORRENTE
COGNOME e NOME

ZAZZALI MAROTTA Edoardo
RANALLI Giacomo

NAVONE Alberto

CERESA Cristiano
PLACIDILLI  Gregorio

SOCIETA’

SC SPORTINIA
SANSICARIO CESANA
SAUZE D'OULX
EQUIPE PRAGELATO
SAUZE D'OULX

GOGGI MARCHISIO Amedeo Matte EQUIPE PRAGELATO

GULISANO Pietro
CAMEIRONE Edoardo
GNOCATO Alberto Maria
FIORIO Giovanni
SARTORIO Tommaso
ROMANELLO Aksel
BOFFANO Giovanni
MANZIN Martino
ANGELICO Edoardo
CHIELI Ludovico
AMERIO Riccardo
AMORETTI Pietro
OLIVETTA Giorgio
CENNI Lorenzo
BARTOLINI Alessandro
MAURO Vittorio
NICOLOSI Gregorio

LO FARO Andrea
GALLENCA Filippo Giuseppe
BISTOLFI Alessandro
ROSSI Elio

GAZZALE Eugenio
GNOCATO Filippo Francesco

ESPOSTA ORE:

SANSICARIO CESANA
SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SKI TEAM CESANA
SC PRAGELATO
LIBERI TUTTI

SC PRAGELATO

SC SPORTINIA

SC SESTRIERE

SC SESTRIERE

SC VALCHISONE

SC SESTRIERE
LIBERI TUTTI
SANSICARIO CESANA
SC SESTRIERE

SC VALCHISONE

SC PRAGELATO
SCUDERIA JTEAM

SC PRAGELATO

SC VALCHISONE

SC PRAGELATO
SANSICARIO CESANA
SC SESTRIERE

15.19

VELOCITA'

41.780
41.770
41.730
41.730
41.610
41.500
41.500
41.440
41.410
41.410
41.280
41.270
41.080
41.050
40.860
40.850
40.790
40.640
40.480
40.420
39.960
39.600
39.540
39.470
39.300
39.100
39.040
38.990
37.760

km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h
km/h

LA GIURIA
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